### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5035916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT STEPHEN POWERS	07/03/2018
MICHAEL EDWARD RODRIGUEZ	07/03/2018
JEFFREY EDWARD RAIMONDE	07/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN DOUGLAS METALS, INC.	
Street Address:	783 THORPE ROAD	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32824	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16027047	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com

ROBERT C. ATKINSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADMP101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. BRUNO
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ADMP101US\_Assignment-#page1.tif source=ADMP101US\_Assignment-#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046263 FRAME: 0155

504989169

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket	Number
ADMP101US	

## Assignee Information

Name	American Douglas Metals, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	783 Thorpe Road		
Address (line 2)			
City	Orlando	State	FL
Country	US	Postal Code	32824
		Title of Invention:	
PRFFABRIC	CATED PORTABLE STRUCTU	RF	
I WILL I MINICE	ALLED A CHARDER STRUCTO	a Car	
***************************************			
This is an Ass	signment of the following right	s, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):
*********	signment of the following right States of America rights, title and	·	ck all that apply):
∑ United	-	I interest in the invention	ck all that apply):
	States of America rights, title and	I interest in the invention vention	ck all that apply):
<ul><li>X United</li><li>X Foreign</li><li>☐ United</li></ul>	States of America rights, title and rights, title and interest in the in	I interest in the invention vention  No.	
X United X Foreigr ☐ United Di	States of America rights, title and rights, title and interest in the instates Patent Application Serial Interest of Execution:	I interest in the invention vention  No Date of Filing: _	
<ul><li>☑ United</li><li>☑ Foreign</li><li>☐ United</li><li>Do</li><li>☑ United</li></ul>	States of America rights, title and rights, title and interest in the instates Patent Application Serial I	I interest in the invention vention  No Date of Filing: _ ation Serial No62/529,24	43
<ul><li>X United</li><li>X Foreign</li><li>United</li><li>Di</li><li>X United</li><li>United</li><li>United</li></ul>	States of America rights, title and rights, title and interest in the instance of States Patent Application Serial Interest of Execution:  States Provisional Patent Application	I interest in the invention vention  No Date of Filing: _ ation Serial No62/529,24	43

# Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Scott Stephen Powers	262 E. Hornbeam Drive, Longwood, Florida 32779 US	
Michael Edward Rodriguez	2925 NW 130th Avenue, Sunrise, Florida 33323 US	
Jeffrey Edward Raimonde	13519 Tenbury Wells Way, Winter Garden, Florida 34787 US	
4		

Assignment of Rights,	Title	and	Interest in	1 Invention
(Multiple inve	ntors;	single	e assianee)	

Docket Number

**ADMPIOLUS** 

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if No	tarization is desired, do por sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Scott Stephen Powers	7/3/50/2
Michael Edward Rodriguez	
Jeffrey Edward Raimonde	7/3/2018
<b>A</b>	

Page 2 of 2